Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Neil Judell	Name: ADE Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Street Address: 80 Wilson Way
	City: Westwood State: MA Zip: 02090
	Country: USA
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	
Name [] Other	
Execution Date: April 8, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/321,689	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed:  Weingarten, Schurgin,  Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP  Ten Post Office Square	6. Total number of applications and patents
	Involved [1]
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	
Tel: 617-542-2290 Fax: 617-451-0313	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	[X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467	
Signature: My////ph/ Date: 4-19-6	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Attorney Docket No. ADE-080AX	

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

700259152

**PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0370**  Docket No. ADE-080AX

ADE-080AX:

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has hereby, without reservation,

1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to ADE Corporation, having a principal place of business at 80 Wilson Way, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under international conventions, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions thereof, and all foreign countries in and to the invention(s) and discovery(ies) described in "System and Method for Inspection Workpiece Surface using Multiple Scattered Light Collectors"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith;
executed on <>;
US Application No. 11/321,689; filed December 29, 2005 and identified as Docket No.

said application for United States Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions or discoveries in whatsoever countries, including

- Any refiled or later filed patent applications, including but not limited to non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or said applications or that may depend upon any such applications for priority, and
- any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters
  Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions or discoveries or upon
  said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from
  said inventions or discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions or discoveries in the name of the undersigned or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States
  of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said
  Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrants that, this assignment being under covenant, the undersigned has not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions or discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that the undersigned has full power and good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Binds the undersigned and their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the undersigned or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions or discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0371

Docket No. PAT-2004-010.01

Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned and their heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly

- to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee;
- to communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or the history thereof;
- to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in the control of the undersigned and their heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be which may embody said inventions or be useful for establishing any facts of the conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries; and
- to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions or discoveries, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.
- 6. Grants an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:
DATE I EXECUTED APPLICATION: 4/8/04
Today's Date: 4-8-06
Signature:
State of)
County of <u>Essey</u>
On this $97\%$ day of $90\%$ , $90\%$ , before me personally appeared Neil Judell, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the sthe day of Peril
(Official Seal)
Notary Public mere D. Someon
My commission expires 12 2 2/20

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 04/19/2006